
if.I Davis \(Vright 
11: •• Tremaine LLP 

Suite 2200 
1201 Third Avenue 
Seattle, WA 98101-3045 

Richard J. Schroeder 
206.757.8139 tel 
206.757.7139 fax 

rickschroeder@dwt.com 

July 21, 2016 

WATER RECORDATION NO. W-159 A 
FILED JULY 21, 2016 5:01 PM 
SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARC 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Chief, Section of Administration 
Office of Proceedings 
Surface Transportation Board 
395 E. Street SW 
Washington, DC 20423-0001 

Re: Recordation of Documents - Watercraft 
Secondary Document 
Owner/Lessor: SunTrust Equipment Finance & Leasing Corp. 
Charterer/Lessee: Marquette Transportation Company, LLC 

Dear Section Chief: 

I have enclosed a Memorandum of Master Bareboat Charter Party (Charter Supplement No. 2) 
dated July 21, 2016, to be recorded pursuant to Section 11301 of Title 49 of the U.S. Code, a 
secondary document, as defined in the Board's Rules for the Recordation of Documents. 

The enclosed document relates to the document previously filed with the Board under Watercraft 
Recordation No. W-159. 

The names and addresses of the parties to the document are as follows: 

Mortgagee: 

Mortgagor: 

SunTrust Equipment Finance & Leasing Corp. 
3333 Peachtree Road NE 
Atlanta, GA 30326 

Marquette Transportation Company, LLC 
150 Ballard Circle 
Paducah, KY 42001 

A description of the equipment covered by the document follows: Sixteen (16) U.S. 
Documented box barges: 
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MTC1510B 

MTC1511 B 

MTC1512B 

MTC1513 B 

MTC1514B 

MTC1515B 
MTC1516B 

MTC1517B 

MTC1518B 

MTC1519B 

MTC1520B 

MTC1521B 

MTC1522B 

MTC1523 B 

MTC1524B 

1270155 

1270156 

1270157 

1270158 

1270159 

1270160 
1270161 

1270162 

1270163 

1270164 

1270165 

1270166 

1270167 

1270168 

1270169 

A check in the amount of $43.00 is being forwarded. Please return the recorded copy to: 

Richard J. Schroeder 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
1201 3rd Avenue, Suite 2200 
Seattle, WA 9810 I 

A short summary of the document to appear in the index as follows: 

Secondary Document: Memorandum of Master Bareboat Charter Party (Charter Supplement 
No. 2), dated July 21, 2016, between SunTrust Equipment Finance & Leasing Corp., as Owner, 
and Marquette Transportation Company, LLC, as Charterer, covering the U.S. documented barge 
vessels: Sixteen (16) U.S. Documented box barges: 
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Name 
MTC1509B 

MTC1510B 

MTC1511 B 

MTC1512 B 

MTC1513 B 

MTC1514B 

MTC1515B 
MTC1516 B 

Official Number 
1270154 

1270155 

1270156 

1270157 

1270158 

1270159 

1270160 
1270161 
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MfC1517B 

MTC1518B 

MfC1519B 

MfC1520B 

MfC1521 B 

MfC1522 B 

MfC1523 B 

MfC1524B 

1270162 
1270163 
1270164 
1270165 
1270166 
1270167 
1270168 
1270169 

This document does not contain a hereafter acquired clause. 

Very truly yours, 

~~eL 
Richard J. Schroeder 

RJS:srnh 
Enclosures 
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July 21, 2016 

VIA UPS EXPRESS 

Chief, Section of Administration 
Office of Proceedings 
Surface Transportation Board 
395 E Street SW 
Washington, DC 20024 

Re: Recordation of Document- Watercraft 
Secondary Document 

Suite 2200 
1201 Third Avenue 
Seattle, WA 98101-3045 

Richard J. Schroeder 
206.757.8139 tel 
206.757.7139 fax 

rickschroeder@dwt.com 

Owner/Lessor: SunTrust Equipment Finance & Leasing Corp. 
Charterer/Lessee: Marquette Transportation Company, LLC 

Dear Section Chief: 

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $43 .00 to cover the E-Filing Recordation for the 
Recordation of Document- Watercraft Memorandum of Master Bareboat Charter Party (Charter 
Supplement No. 2) dated as of July 21, 2016. A copy of the face page is enclosed for your reference. 

Please return the originals to: 

Richard J. Schroeder 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
1201 3rd Avenue, Suite 2200 
Seattle, WA 98101 

Very truly yours, 

Enclosures 
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WATER RECORDATION NO. W-159 A 
FILED JULY 21, 2016 5:01 PM 
SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARC 

MEMORANDUM OF MASTER BAREBOAT CHARTER PARTY 
(CHARTER SUPPLEMENT NO. 2) 

between 

SUNTRUST EQUIPMENT FINANCE & LEASING CORP. 
("OWNER") 

and 

MARQUETTE TRANSPORTATION COMPANY, LLC 

("CHARTERER") 

JULY 21, 2016 

Filed with the Surface Transportation Board pursuant to 

49 U.S.C. §11301 on July_, 2016, at_ a.m./p.m. 

Watercraft Recordation Number 

DWT 300342!8v5 0096069"000098 



MEMORANDUM OF BAREBOAT CHARTER PARTY 

This Memorandum of a Master Bareboat Charter Party is made and entered into as of 
July 21, 2016, by and between SunTrust Equipment Finance & Leasing Corp., a Virginia 
corporation ("Owner") and Marquette Transportation Company, LLC, a Delaware limited 
liability company ("Charterer"). 

WITNESSETH: 

1. Pursuant to a Master Bareboat Charter Party dated January 29, 2015 ("Bareboat 
Charter"), and Charter Supplement No. 2 thereto dated July 21, 2016, Owner has agreed to 
furnish to Charterer, and the Charterer has agreed to lease from Owner, sixteen (16) United 
States documented barge vessels as identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto. 

2. The Bareboat Charter shall be effective as of the date first set forth hereinabove 
and shall be subject to the Term, as defined in the Bareboat Charter. 

3. This Memorandum may be executed in counterparts. 

4. The Bareboat Charter does not contain a "hereafter acquired" clause. 

[Signature page follows] 
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.. . .... IN. WIJNE$$ \VIJE;RBOF, the parti¢s het~~()Ji~ve: gaµsed this instrument to be signed 
.• anq sealed by their l'eSj)ective C(1rp6tate'otficers as.Of.t}le:diit:e:iiµd year tirst above Writte11. . . 

. . . . . 

OWNER:•···· 

. . « . : . . ... : .· . :.· .: ' .:' 
. ' . 

CHARTERER: 

' ' . : '.-.·.":. ·>.:::··. 

. . . ~~J~4TiV$X1~Q:tiJ1PMENTPINANCE& 
r.tEAsm.(J.¢.o.I.W~ · • . 

·. '. · ... ::·. .·.«: .• : · .. · . ' < • 

. MARQUETTETRANSPORTATION • 
C. 0. MPANY LLC . . 

·.· . . . .~·. ' . 

. ·By_·---------~~~--------....,...,..,. 
.··Name: Damon.Judd 

Title: Executive Vice President 

- . ' ·.. . .· . ·. '.: ·. . ·: . . . .. . 

···•·••··.. > .••....••.•.•....•.•. · ......• > (. > .··••• < .• .· 

. ·.. .• . / . · .. / < > <.·... .. •.•....•.•.•. · .... 

. [Memorru)dum of Master Bareboa\tlratlef (Charter Supj>!etllen!No. 2)Signa!urel'age] · 
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be signed 
and sealed by their respective corporate officers as of the date and year first above written. 

OWNER: 

CHARTERER: 

SIJNTRUST EQUlPMENT FINANCE & 
LEASING CORP. 

By: __________ _ 

Name; 
Title: 

MARQUEITE TRANSPORTATION 
COMPAN;rc 

By il-~ 
Name: Damon Judd 
Title: Executive Vice President 

[Memorandum of Master Bareboat Charter (Charter Supplement No. 2) Signature .Page] 
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: . . . . . . . . . . . 
. -

.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . : 

STA'l:.E OF GEOitGIA • · ... : .. ·· 

) SS, < : 
.. COUNTY CJF FUL1'0N · 

•.• On this z1S14ay .of Jµly, 20t6, \x)fb~~~:;~s~. appeared ~e,0~~; 
pcrson,ally km)wn, vvho being by me duly sworn. $a,ysihat s/he is the ---~'-· -....:..~------·-·;..._·-~-­
Vi"~ e~. of SUN'TI{UST EQUIPMENT FIN~CE & LEASING CORP., a Virginia 
co.tpo1·ationt·that the foregohig instm1ne11t was·signedon behalfof said. corporation. and.she 
acki:iow1edged that the execution of the said instrument was the free act and deed of said. 

·corporation. · · · · · ·· · · · . ·.·· .. ·.••· ..•.• ••·. · .. · ··•• · .··• .· · .· ·. • .. · •. · 

S1~ATE OF KENTUCKY · 

·· .. ~·····t,····•;Jtt·•· 
N6Tf\R#iJB£1c~~ .· . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ''''"""''''' · . 

. My ·commission expir~!~\~~ •• ~le,.1~;~ · . · . ... . . .··· . .· .. . ·. '"o· ~-···· ••• ~o,,."'" .. · . . · ~ - .• ~\OTAA_. i. .• ••. ,~ .. ~ .. ... -...Jl ......... < .• ,...,. 

. . . :0 ·. . I EXPIRES .... ':. 
: •··f GEORGIA \ ·: 

) : ·.\MARCH 15 2017 ! :: 
. ';.-'0\-' *·.,: .:~·: 

. . . . • •.. ·. •. . ·. ·. • ) SS. • . ~ '1'Gt~·~.Puat.\<:. ••• ··_6,f 
COONTYOFMCCR.ACKEN ) · '"' '<o~··~ .. ~···~ ~"""'~ 

. . . . . .. . ·. . . . .. . . • .. . •. ·· . . ·. . . . '111111.tvG co,,,,,,·. · · . 
. . . . . . . · .. · .·. . . .· . ··.· ·. .. . . ·. ... . . ''''"''' . . 

. On this.~ day of July, 2016, before me personally appeared .Damon Judd, to me 
personal,ly kriown,. w'~iJ b~i11gbyme ~uly swqr~1. s~ys that he is the ~xecutive Vice.Presidentof. 

.·.MARQUETTE TRAN$POR.TATlON ·COMPANY,<LLC, a l)elawar:e U111i~ li~bility col11pa.ny, 
··. tl}ai.the.foregoihginstn.it:neilt.was·signed qn beha.lfofsaid CQmpany. and he.acknow.ICdged that·· 
. the executfon of the said instrument wa~ the free acnmd deed of said company~ 

·. NOTARY PUBLIC 
. . . ' . . : . 

'< . '. . • • 

.. · ·My commission expir~s: ............. ...;._..... _______ _ 
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STATE OF GEORGIA 

COUNTY OF FULTON 

) 
) SS. 

) 

On this _ day of July, 2016, before me personally appeared to me 
personally known, who being by me duly sworn. says that s/he is the 

~~---~~~,_........ 

of SUNTRUST EQUIPMENT FINANCE & LEASING CORP., a Virginia 
corporation, that the foregoing instri.Jment wa§ signed on behalf of said corporation, and she 
acknowk'Clged that the execution of the said instrument was the free act and deed of said 
corporation. 

NOTARY PUBLIC 

My commission expires: ------

STATE OF KENTUCKY ) 
) SS. 

COUNTY OF MCCRACKEN ) 

On this Z/ day of July, 2016, before me persotlaJly appeared Damon Judd, to trte 
personally known, who being by me duly sworn, says that be is the Executive Vice President of 
MARQUETIE TRANSPORTA110N COMPANY, LLC, ~Delaware limited Iiabllity company, 
that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said eompany, and he acknowledged that 
the execution of the said h1strument was the free act and deed of said company. 

~d2Ci.ah 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

My commission expires: //-d?p -.ff.{?17 
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SCHEDULE 1 

Vessel subject to Master Bareboat Charter Party dated January 29, 2015 between SunTrust 
Equipment Finance & Leasing Corp., as Owner, and Marquette Transportation Company, LLC, as 
Charterer, and Charter Supplement No. 2 thereto dated July 21, 2016: 

Name Official No. 

1. MTC1509B 1270154 

2. MTC 1510B 1270155 

3. MTC1511 B 1270156 

4. MTC1512 B 1270157 

5. MTC1513 B 1270158 

6. MTC1514 B 1270159 

7. MTC 1515 B 1270160 

8. MTC 1516B 1270161 

9. MTC1517B 1270162 

10. MTC 1518 B 1270163 

11. MTC 1519 B 1270164 

12. MTC 1520 B 1270165 

13. MTC 1521 B 1270166 

14. MTC 1522 B 1270167 

15. MTC 1523 B 1270168 

16. MTC 1524 B 1270169 
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